Stor-More® Tenant Storage Lockers
Galvanized Welded Wire - Installation Instructions

OF CONTENTS:

TABLE

o

Ll

%

8
=) o=
L

>
0 o OD_
n Z @A
58 og
OZLE
FOL
:lLWE
Tseds
VCT o
oHEZ L
OnaITm

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
Page 6 | OPTIONAL SHELF ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS

Page 7 | WALL MOUNTING

INSTRUCTIONS
Page 8 | OPTIONAL WIRE BACK & TOP

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

TOOLS REQUIRED:

ALLEN WRENCH LEVEL

MEASURING TAPE

] T
HAMMER

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

3/8"
10mm]

[

BATTERY DRILL

HAMMER DRILL WITH
@ 5/16” BIT
[8 mm]

OPEN END WRENCH

(ONLY REQUIRED FOR
LOCKER TOP)

Page 1 of 8

FGI-301 RevD 10/08/2015



SPECIFICATIONS:

LOCKER TYPE

ST - STARTER UNIT
AD - ADD ON UNIT

ST13

WIDTH

3-36" WIDTH
4 - 48" WIDTH

3-GALV

NO. OF TIERS DEPTH
1- SINGLE TIER FRONT DOOR 3- 36" DEPTH
2 - DOUBLE TIER FRONT DOOR 4- 48" DEPTH
3- TRIPLE TIER FRONT DOOR 5- 60" DEPTH
PART NO. ;T E%g WIDTH DEPTH  HEIGHT
ST133-GALV 1 36" 36" 90"
ST134-GALV 1 36" 18’ 90’
ST135-GALV 1 36" 60" 90"
ST143-GALV 1 18’ 36" 90’
ST144-GALV 1 48" 48’ 90’
ST145-GALV 1 48" 60’ 90’
ST233-GALV 2 36" 36’ 90"
ST234-GALV 2 36" 48’ 90"
ST235-GALV 2 36" 60" 90"
ST243-GALV 2 48" 36" 90’
ST244-GALV 2 48’ 48’ 90"
ST245-GALV 2 48’ 60" 90’
ST333-GALV 3 36" 36" 90’
ST334-GALV 3 36" 48’ 90"
ST335-GALV 3 36" 60" 90"
ST343-GALV 3 48" 36" 90’
ST344-GALV 3 48’ 48’ 90’
ST345-GALV 3 18’ 60" 90"

FGI-301 RevD 10/08/2015

\\

~
P22
222227 P
\\\\ /’55
& pr2222
/""”’;
225552252
[~
222272
-
222222227
2
22
Z »2%2%
252355522
: ; ’ E 2 =% f;
222222227
22222 z
’ 2% z
r7%
N zz
N : A 2% ’
NININ »2%%
NN
=\~§5 ;;;E;;;;;
NI
N E;f
pARTNO.  7OF  \WiDTH  DEPTH  HEIGHT
" TIERS
AD133-GALV 1 36" 36" 90"
AD134-GALV 1 36" 48" 90"
AD135-GALV 1 36" 60" 90"
AD143-GALV 1 48" 36" 90"
AD144-GALV 1 18’ 48" 90"
AD145-GALV 1 18’ 60" 90"
AD233-GALV 2 36" 36" 90"
AD234-GALV 2 36" 48" 90"
AD235-GALV 2 36" 60" 90"
AD243-GALV 2 48" 36" 90"
AD244-GALV 2 18’ 48" 90"
AD245-GALV 2 18’ 60" 90"
AD333-GALV 3 36" 36 90"
AD334-GALV 3 36" 48" 90"
AD335-GALV 3 36" 60" 90"
AD343-GALV 3 48" 36" 90"
AD344-GALV 3 18’ 48" 90"
AD345-GALV 3 48" 60" 90"
Page 2 of 8

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group



PARTS LIST:

DE:

WELDED WIRE MESH

S

FRAMED DOOR

FRONT:

x1

HARDWARE KIT:

SIDE SUPPORT
(FOR MESH SIDE)

TITTITTTIITTTITITITITTTTIITTTI 177777177771 1777777777,

TITTTITTITTTTTIITTIIIITIIT T IT T IIT I AT I 11T 7111717

(I i i

v, 7 7%
AL L

“

Qruuiiiiiiiauuruuuaanaiy

L L i iy

DOUBLE TIER (x1) TRIPLE TIER (x1) STARTER (x2) x2

SINGLE TIER (x1)

ADD-ON (x1)

OPTIONS

TOP:

BACK:

WELDED WIRE MESH

WELDED WIRE MESH

(STANDARD ON DOUBLE TIER
& TRIPLE TIER LOCKERS)

i
[
Z| O
AT
TH
ol =
ol
(AN ¥
o Lw
S|

— n| >

< alo
ODn
[t RS

(L L L L

TTITITTITITTTTTTTTITITIATTITI I T IIT I T T 1T

36" DEEP
48" DEEP
60" DEEP

# OF SHELVES PER TIER:

SHELF SUPPORT:

x3
x4
x5

x1

(PROVIDED WITH SHELF)

Page 3 of 8

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-301 RevD 10/08/2015



HARDWARE PROVIDED:

STARTER LOCKER

KT019
X 1

K x 24

~

ADD-ON LOCKER

~

KT018
X1

x13 X2

OPTIONS:

WIRE MESH TOP

//, -

KT073
X 1

-

x
-
N

WIRE MESH BACK

~

x10

KT026
X 1

x10

LOCKER SHELF

~

X4

KTO078
X1

x4

-

FGI-301 RevD 10/08/2015

\_

HARDWARE LIST:

C) 1/4"-20 x 1" SQUARE NECK CARRIAGE BOLT
H) #12-14 x 1" HEXHEAD SELF-DRILLING SCREW
) 1/4” FLAT WASHER

(
(
(
(
(
(
(

K) 1/4”-20 FLANGE NUT

N) #14-10x1-1/4” SLOTTED HEX HEAD SMS

O) #14x1" TUBULAR PLASTIC ANCHOR

AG) 1/47-20 x 3/4” SQUARE NECK CARRIAGE BOLT

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

Page 4 of 8




v
27
2
S

24 STARTER

NOTE: DO NOT TIGHTEN ANY NUTS,
FULLY TIGHTEN AFTER STEP 2

A

NN

TOP VIEW

INSIDE VIEW

L7 LLLLLLLLTLFAEELERLLLLRYARLRDDRLLSTRRRL DDA NN
ATETLTLTETRTILRRRRRERRRALRRRRRRR RN L LR RR LR LR LR L AR Y

ALA1LTLATLTTTERTTRTRRTDRRRTRRRTRRRRRR DDA AR RN

TOP VIEW
ANOTHER ADD-ON, OTHERWISE COMPLETE THE LOCKER

NOTE: REPEAT STEP 2b IF INSTALLING
SIDE INSTALLATION AS SHOWN IN STEP 2a

Page 5 of 8

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-301 RevD 10/08/2015



\\\

A

A

AAA

DOUBLE
TIER

NOTE: STEPS 3 & 4 ARE FOR
OPTIONAL SHELF ASSEMBLY

Vi

34 STARTER

TRIPLE
TIER

INSIDE VIEW

AN LY.ATONNNNY
AN\

NOLA LG NNy
/N N\

Vel TN 1174
Iy
ol

i

E::::::,::::S\
LN
N

3b AbD-ON

INSIDE VIEW

Page 6 of 8

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-301 RevD 10/08/2015



NOTE: STEPS 5 - 8 ARE FOR
WALL MOUNTING ONLY.

LTI T T v i e e e

mm—

gl

AR L NN N RNNNN NN AN

N0 5HSEEELEEEE NN NN NNNNNNNNLANVANANNNANNNNNNNNENL

NOTE: IF INSTALLING AN OPTIONAL WIRE TOP, INSTALL THE

TOP SUPPORT ANGLE AS SHOWN IN STEP 10

8

RALLLLEEE AR T L L N NN RN SR NN AN RN R R AN NN AN

Hninnnnionnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnninnnne

Rmm—

I iniied i1/ 11,

x1

Page 7 of 8

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-301 RevD 10/08/2015



A\
ALY -y
AN\ A
AN\ n
AL \
AR \ PR il

AN\ \\\ Y

&\\i\ 4\4\ A
{ ,\M\&ﬂg.ﬂ 77

KANXAAND

X NOKANKRA

9b BACK TO BACK UNIT

(2

PENANNNNNNNNN

ANANNNNNNNNY

x10
/
AG

ANNNNNY

ANNANANNY ANNY

s

STEP 9IS FOR OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL WIRE TOP ASSEMBLY

WIRE BACK ASSEMBLY
STEPS 10,11 & 12 ARE FOR

R R EERRRERERNRRN
oooooooo.

9 A SINGLE UNIT

Page 8 of 8

©2019 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

FGI-301 RevD 10/08/2015



